## FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

(Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)

3246

100	Chelines	2022 EID NO	765/22 Date 17/7/2012
Capart Diet of C	P.S. Sections 448/506/34	10 A -1	Sections
2 i) Act IPC	Sections 44.5 3.5 7.3 9. Sections Date From Date From Sections	(iv) Others Ac	s & Sections (()()()()()()()()
	Day	02/5/2022	Date To
TOS Crevisios			
Time Period	Time From		18.05 hs.
(b) Information received at F	S. Date	IIm	18.05 hs.
	Entry No(s)		
	Writ		
5. Place of Occurrence : (a) Dir	ection and Distance from P.S	T 1-1	Beat No.
(b) Address	eteloi, ocharm	IL, 9134	igar, PS-Bhaktingar
(c) In case outside limit of the	is Police Station, then the		
Name of the P.S		District	
6. Complainant / Informant :	and the same of th		
(a) Name Arpa	n Biswallarone		A
(b) Father's / Hust and's Na	me Azjun Biswal	Karme	
			Indian
27.00	Date of Issue :	1000	Place of Issue
(f) Occupation	Date of Issue ,		
	pri das gram - W. A	sligher for	- Bhakkin agar, Asl-JPG.
Details of known / suspected	unknown accused with full particulars	Bund G	Munna Biswas
7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars (Attach separate sheet, if necessary): \$10 - Shyamal Suspected (Munn_Bispass)			
W/o-Kejal Biswas both are resident of chatefapsi,			
adgram - II, PS- Bhelt fin egan, out- Jalfaigmi.			
Reasons for delay in rep	orting by the Complainant / Information		100
9. Particulars of properties stole	n / involved (Attach separate sheet, if no	ecessary):	
***************************************			
147.45.00		**********************	
10. Total value of properties stole	n / involved		- A - 20 A
12. FIR Contents (Attach separat	e sheets if required . The on	ginal im	to Complaint of the
Consolis (Attach separat	tind is treated of	F.1.P 4	to Complaint of the
complainant 41	with is the way		
			A 19/3/55.
13. Action taken : Since the above	e report reveals commission of offence	s) as mentioned a	titem No. 2., registered the case and took
up the investigation / directed	As for order of duperior	Sori Ragien	Hr. Classi, Aep, DD SPC to take u
investigation / refused investig	gation / transferred to P.S		on point of
jurisdiction, FIR read over to t	ne Complaint/ Informant, admitted to be	correctly records	d and a copy given to the Complainant /
Informant free of cost.		, recorde	
	. 1	1	Inspector cherge Bhaktinagar Miles Safan
Noted in the Comple	The state of the s		
14. Signature / Thumb impression		Signature	Siliguri Police Commissionerale of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Statio
of the Complainant / Informan			
	The same at the	Name:	Maresh Kr. Single,
15. Date & Time of despatch to the	o court :	Rank: No	1/C, Shellhinegart

THE OFFICER IN CHARGE

ASHIGAR O.P

UNDER BHAKTINAGAR P.S

**JALPAIGURI** 

SUB: - F.I.R

COMPLAINANT

ARPAN BISWAKARMA

S/O Arjun Biswakarma

R/O: Chotafapri, Dabgram II

P.S: Bhaktinagar

Dist: Jalpaiguri

ACCUSED

DATE: 17/7/22

1) KAJAL BISWAS

S/O Shyamal Biswas

2) MUNNA BISWAS

W/O Kajal Biswas

Both are resdent of

chotafapri, Dabgram II

P.S. Bhaktinagar, Dist- Jalpaiguri

Sir,

With due regards I Sri Arpan Biswakarma, S/O Arjun Biswakarma, Resident of Chotafapri, Dabgram II, P.O: Sevoke Road, P.S: Ashigar, Dist: Jalpaiguri, like to draw your kind attention that we are the local resident of the said locality. I have a Mobile repair shop in that locality. Few months ago on April 2022 one local resident of our locality namely Kajal Biswas & her wife namely Munna Biswas intentionally without any cause instituted false & vexatious allegations against me and my father Arjun Biswakarma & thereafter lodged false criminal case against me & my father on 25/04/2022 before this O.P. During Police Investigation also given false information to the Police Personal of Ashigar O.P against us. As a normal course of action we have to take bail order from Ld. C.J.M Court, Jalpaiguri. After granting bail from Hon'ble Court said accused no. 1, with ulterior motives frequently started to visit our house with some antisocial of that locality & threatens us to leave the place otherwise he will lodge another false complaint against us & throw us away from the place. It is to be noted here that I belong to Schedule Caste community. The accused no: 1 On 2<sup>nd</sup> may 2022 came to our house and further started to threaten us with dire consequences and also used sexual words & gestures towards my mother in our presence. He also remarked some slang languages against myself & my family members for being a member of Schedule caste community by saying that ......tora chotolok, schedule caste er baccha, toder ei para theke juta mere bhagabo...

Moreover frequently before my mobile repairing shop he stopped and insulted me and said to me he will force me to leave that place of business & residence as well. He also threatened me with slang and anti communal proverbs also with social boycott, due to illness one of my family member I am too late submit you the F.I.R copy.

Considering the vulnerable condition of us we therefore urge to the concerned authority to take appropriate legal actions against the said culprits.

Thanking You

Received on 17.07. 2022 at 14,15 h. wide Ashighan of Cape no 403 Of 17-0622 and for worded to see Bien 85. for storting a specific case ounder Proper Scution of law.

OFFICER IN CHARGE
ASHIGHAR OUT POST
Under Bhaktinagar P.S
Siliguri Police Commissionerst

Received on 17/7/22 at 18.05tm.

NITERKN PS GD & NO. 387 date

17/7/22 & Stant D Buchtingen PS

Case NO. 765/22 date 17/7/22

1/1-448/506/34 I Pe MW Sec.

3(1)(e)(x)(s)(w)(ii) of Se 2 ST (from Act, 1989.

M.: 9564608360

Hopen Biswakama.

ARPAN BISWAKARMA